# CH \$165.00 273790

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALIEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		09/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALIEN TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	3500 South Dupont Highway	
City:	City of Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2737901	ALIEN
Registration Number:	2764925	A ALIEN
Registration Number:	2737900	ALIEN TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3761897	HIGGS
Registration Number:	3093663	SQUIGGLE
Registration Number:	2743394	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310.207.3800

**Email:** bstz\_mail@bstz.com, lori\_kozak@bstz.com, garbo\_tat@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3424.T008USA9(2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak
SIGNATURE:	/Lori S. Kozak/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0241

DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Alien Technology Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Alien Technology Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Alien Technology Conversion#page3.tif		
source=Alien Technology Conversion#page4.tif		
source=Alien Technology Conversion#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0242 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ALIEN TECHNOLOGY, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ALIEN TECHNOLOGY, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004.

3848114 8300

AUTHENTICATION: 1707494

DATE: 09-17-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0243** 

141192429

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALIEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALIEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "ALIEN TECHNOLOGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 7:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

3848114 8100V

141192429

DATE: 09-17-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1707493

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0244

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Second:

The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

Third:

The date the Corporation first formed is September 1, 2004.

Fourth:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Alien Technology Corporation. The name under which the Corporation

was originally incorporated is Alien Technology Corporation.

Fifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is Alien Technology, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the item day of Scattenher, 2014.

By:

David Aaron, Authorized Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:38 PM 09/17/2014 FILED 07:38 PM 09/17/2014 SRV 141192429 - 3848114 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0245

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ALIEN TECHNOLOGY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 7:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

3848114 8100V

141192429

DATE: 09-17-14

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 1707493

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0246

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

### STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First:

The name of the limited liability company is Alien Technology, LLC.

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South

Dupont Highway, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19001.

The name of its registered agent at that address is Incorporating Services,

Ltd.

Third:

The limited liability company shall be formed concurrently with the filing of the Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Alien Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to §18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 17th day of September, 2014.

By:

David Aaron Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:38 PM 09/17/2014 FILED 07:38 PM 09/17/2014 SRV 141192429 - 3848114 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0247

**RECORDED: 09/24/2014**